BPA NO.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID COOE OF PAG
o

PAGE
1 2

2 AMEMDMENTAODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if apphcabie)
M008 RES-02-057
6.ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINISTERED BY  (f other than Item 6} [3100
CODE CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mr. Michael Mills Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20585 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Stale and ZIP Code) ) X) |9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.
UNIVERSITY OF TEMMESSEE 8. DATED (SEETEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
1 CIRCLE PARK NRC-04-02-057
KNOXVILLE TN 379960003
10B.DATED (SEEITEM 13)
COOE {raciry cooe X los-12-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[:]is extanded, Dis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning

coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPRCPRIATION DATA (M required)

56015355223, Y6644, 2522, 31X0200.560
FFS: RES-02-057 Obligate: $0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{X) JA THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Spedify autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NQ. IN [TEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

{such as changes In paytng effice, appropristion dale, eic.)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D.OTHER (Specity type of modfication and suthority)

E.IMPORTANT: cContractor D is not, [:)g Is required to sign this document and retumn ___ 2

copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF sacton hesding dng
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

subject matier whwi e fuusible.)

Except as provided herein, alf ferms and condions of the document referenced in lem BA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchianged end In fill force and effect

1SANAUEANDTTLEOFSIGNER  (Typoorprn) np /¢ papare 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Typa cr print)
" Nien " Stephien M~Fool
Assoc. Vieo Chancallo: (W : /-)
for Resegreh : 4 S W

168. UNI

- z N P74

o T VN [1 6d

15C. JIATE SIGNED
//.
otton 12

& ~ (Sprdiare of person authanzed 10 sign)

(mmmm‘ygw

TEMPLATE - ADMOD! ~ SISP REEVHEW QDM 2

‘ 7%2,70’5/

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

ADMO002



NRC-04-02-057
Modification No, 8
Page2of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance, per the Contracting
Officer’s verbal authorization on July 8, 2005, from July 8, 2005 through September 7, 2005, at
no additional cost to the Government. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section F.7, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987), is deleted In its entiraty
and replaced with the following:

“This contract shall commence on July B, 2002 and will expire on'September 7,2005"
All other terms and conditions of the contraot ramaln unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action
is provided below:

Total FY02 obligation amount: $200,000.00
Total FY03 obligation amount: $260,000.00
Total FY04 obligation amount: $300,000.00
Total FY0S obligation amount: $188,248.00
Total NRC Obligations $9048,249,00

TOTAL P.B2




